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EWS-2023 Gruppenrangliste  Feld A

Seite  2Einzelwettschiessen 2023
Schiessplatz Einsiedeln

Rang GruppentotalGruppe

  1 SG Oberiberg I  928
Betschart Bruno 189 Pkt.1978 Stdgw

Holdener Thomas 190 Pkt.1979 Stdgw

Horat Sarah 183 Pkt.2004 U21 Stdgw

Kälin Michael 182 Pkt.1993 Stdgw

Rickenbacher Peter 184 Pkt.1976 Stdgw

  2 MSV Willerzell I  927
Kälin Pascal 184 Pkt.1984 Stdgw

Koch Ingolf 178 Pkt.1972 Stdgw

Kuriger Stefan 184 Pkt.1956 V Stdgw

Schnyder Roman 191 Pkt.1986 Stdgw

Schnyder Ueli 190 Pkt.1958 V FW

  3 SG Trachslau I  922
Kälin Adrian 175 Pkt.1985 Stdgw

Kälin Arnold 183 Pkt.1947 SV FW

Kälin Christian 190 Pkt.1977 Stdgw

Kälin Josef 188 Pkt.1950 SV FW

Stokmaier Reto 186 Pkt.1966 Stdgw

  4 SG Unteriberg I  915
Bellmont Edwin 187 Pkt.1969 Stdgw

Bellmont Franz 178 Pkt.1962 V Stdgw

Bellmont Josef 181 Pkt.1958 V Stdgw

Schatt Alfred 179 Pkt.1960 V Stdgw

Suter Josef 190 Pkt.1959 V Stdgw
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Name / Vorname Jahrg. Kat. Waffe ResultatRang Sektion

SG EinsiedelnOchsner Cedric 1998 Stdgw   1 193
MSV WillerzellSchnyder Roman 1986 Stdgw   2 191
MSV WillerzellSchnyder Ueli V1958 FW   3 190
SG UnteribergSuter Josef V1959 Stdgw   4 190
SG TrachslauKälin Christian 1977 Stdgw   5 190
SG OberibergHoldener Thomas 1979 Stdgw   6 190
SG OberibergBetschart Bruno 1978 Stdgw   7 189
SG TrachslauKälin Josef SV1950 FW   8 188
SG UnteribergBellmont Edwin 1969 Stdgw   9 187
SG TrachslauStokmaier Reto 1966 Stdgw  10 186
MSV WillerzellKuriger Stefan V1956 Stdgw  11 184
SG OberibergRickenbacher Peter 1976 Stdgw  12 184
MSV WillerzellKälin Pascal 1984 Stdgw  13 184
SG OberibergHorat Sarah U212004 Stdgw  14 183
SG TrachslauKälin Arnold SV1947 FW  15 183
SG OberibergKälin Michael 1993 Stdgw  16 182
SG UnteribergBellmont Josef V1958 Stdgw  17 181
SG UnteribergSchatt Alfred V1960 Stdgw  18 179
SG UnteribergBellmont Franz V1962 Stdgw  19 178
MSV WillerzellKoch Ingolf 1972 Stdgw  20 178
SG TrachslauKälin Adrian 1985 Stdgw  21 175
MSV WillerzellBisig Josef SV1946 Stdgw  22 155

Copyright by ALSoft / Andreas Linggi, 8832 Wollerau



EWS-2023 Gruppenrangliste  Feld D

Seite  4Einzelwettschiessen 2023
Schiessplatz Einsiedeln

Rang GruppentotalGruppe

  1 SG Bennau I  681
Besmer Bruno 140 Pkt.1956 V Stgw57/03

Kälin Benno 133 Pkt.1955 V Stgw57/03

Kälin Edgar 133 Pkt.1965 Stgw57/03

Kälin Pirmin 135 Pkt.1978 Stgw57/03

Zehnder Kurt 140 Pkt.1971 Stgw57/03

  2 SG Unteriberg I  661
Fässler Kevin 131 Pkt.1995 Kar

Fässler Roland 132 Pkt.1972 Kar

Gwerder Kilian 142 Pkt.1998 Kar

Staub Anton 140 Pkt.1956 V Stgw57/03

Zehnder Christian 116 Pkt.1982 Stgw57/03

  3 SG Bennau II  660
Kälin Roland 136 Pkt.1973 Stgw57/03

Ochsner Patrizia 137 Pkt.1965 Stgw57/03

Rhyner Ursula 132 Pkt.1957 V Stgw57/03

Zehnder Herbert 123 Pkt.1960 V Stgw57/03

Zehnder Martin 132 Pkt.1951 SV Stgw57/03

  4 SV Tell-Einsiedeln I  653
Birchler Frank 133 Pkt.1974 Stgw90

Kälin Beda 142 Pkt.1955 V Stgw57/03

Kälin Martin 130 Pkt.1959 V Stgw57/03

Rickenbacher Melk 133 Pkt.1963 V Kar

Schönbächler Beat 115 Pkt.1954 V Stgw57/03

  5 SG Oberiberg I  648
Föllmi Roger 137 Pkt.1974 Stgw90

Holdener Christina 131 Pkt.1981 Stgw57/03

Reichmuth Lisbeth 123 Pkt.1939 SV Stgw57/03

Rickenbacher Heinz 130 Pkt.1946 SV Stgw57/03

Rickenbacher Kaspar 127 Pkt.1951 SV Stgw57/03

  6 SV Tell-Einsiedeln II  646
Kälin Christian 124 Pkt.1979 Kar

Kälin Karl 133 Pkt.1955 V Stgw57/03

Lenherr Beat 135 Pkt.1978 Stgw57/03

Schnüriger Angela 130 Pkt.2000 Stgw57/03

Schnüriger Kurt 124 Pkt.1966 Stgw57/03

  7 SG Trachslau I  631
Bürgler Patrick 133 Pkt.1973 Stgw57/03

Kälin Josef 125 Pkt.1958 V Stgw57/03

Kälin Pius 127 Pkt.1974 Stgw90

Kuhn Nadia 121 Pkt.1986 Stgw90

Marty August 125 Pkt.1970 Stgw90

  8 SG Bennau III  623
Fritschi Alex 138 Pkt.2001 Stgw90

Kälin Manuel 124 Pkt.2001 Stgw57/03

Reichmuth Christian 126 Pkt.1980 Stgw57/03
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Rhyner Marcel 123 Pkt.1978 Stgw57/03

Zehnder Thildy 112 Pkt.1963 V Stgw57/03

  9 SG Einsiedeln I  613
Blattmann Bruno 122 Pkt.1960 V Stgw57/03

Laimbacher Franz 124 Pkt.1955 V Stgw57/03

Müller Alexandra 117 Pkt.1978 Kar

Müller Sven 130 Pkt.2006 U21 Stgw57/03

Tschümperlin Erich 120 Pkt.1961 V Kar
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SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Beda V1955 Stgw57/03   1 142 ( 95)
SG UnteribergGwerder Kilian 1998 Kar   2 142 ( 93)
SG BennauZehnder Kurt 1971 Stgw57/03   3 140 ( 99)
SG BennauBesmer Bruno V1956 Stgw57/03   4 140 ( 98)
SG UnteribergStaub Anton V1956 Stgw57/03   5 140 ( 95)
SG BennauFritschi Alex 2001 Stgw90   6 138 ( 93)
SG BennauOchsner Patrizia 1965 Stgw57/03   7 137 ( 95)
SG OberibergFöllmi Roger 1974 Stgw90   8 137 ( 88)
SG BennauKälin Roland 1973 Stgw57/03   9 136 ( 89)
SG BennauKälin Pirmin 1978 Stgw57/03  10 135 ( 94)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnLenherr Beat 1978 Stgw57/03  11 135 ( 93)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Karl V1955 Stgw57/03  12 133 ( 99)
SG BennauKälin Edgar 1965 Stgw57/03  13 133 ( 97)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnBirchler Frank 1974 Stgw90  14 133 ( 97)
SG TrachslauBürgler Patrick 1973 Stgw57/03  15 133 ( 95)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnRickenbacher Melk V1963 Kar  16 133 ( 91)
SG BennauKälin Benno V1955 Stgw57/03  17 133 ( 85)
SG BennauRhyner Ursula V1957 Stgw57/03  18 132 ( 98)
SG BennauZehnder Martin SV1951 Stgw57/03  19 132 ( 93)
SG UnteribergFässler Roland 1972 Kar  20 132 ( 91)
SG OberibergHoldener Christina 1981 Stgw57/03  21 131 ( 94)
SG UnteribergFässler Kevin 1995 Kar  22 131 ( 88)
SG OberibergRickenbacher Heinz SV1946 Stgw57/03  23 130 ( 91)
SG EinsiedelnMüller Sven U212006 Stgw57/03  24 130 ( 90)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchnüriger Angela 2000 Stgw57/03  25 130 ( 86)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Martin V1959 Stgw57/03  26 130 ( 84)
SG UnteribergWidler Rudolf SV1947 Stgw57/03  27 128 ( 95)
SG OberibergRickenbacher Kaspar SV1951 Stgw57/03  28 127 ( 97)
SG TrachslauKälin Pius 1974 Stgw90  29 127 ( 81)
SG BennauReichmuth Christian 1980 Stgw57/03  30 126 ( 99)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKuriger Beat 1966 Stgw57/03  31 126 ( 90)
SG TrachslauKälin Josef V1958 Stgw57/03  32 125 ( 96)
SG TrachslauMarty August 1970 Stgw90  33 125 ( 91)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Christian 1979 Kar  34 124 ( 98)
SG BennauKälin Manuel 2001 Stgw57/03  35 124 ( 92)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchnüriger Kurt 1966 Stgw57/03  36 124 ( 91)
SG EinsiedelnLaimbacher Franz V1955 Stgw57/03  37 124 ( 88)
SG BennauRhyner Marcel 1978 Stgw57/03  38 123 ( 98)
SG OberibergReichmuth Lisbeth SV1939 Stgw57/03  39 123 ( 97)
SG BennauZehnder Herbert V1960 Stgw57/03  40 123 ( 83)
SG EinsiedelnBlattmann Bruno V1960 Stgw57/03  41 122 ( 88)
SG TrachslauKuhn Nadia 1986 Stgw90  42 121 ( 96)
SG EinsiedelnTschümperlin Erich V1961 Kar  43 120 ( 97)
SG EinsiedelnMüller Alexandra 1978 Kar  44 117 ( 91)
SG UnteribergZehnder Christian 1982 Stgw57/03  45 116 ( 94)
SG TrachslauKälin Paul SV1948 Kar  46 116 ( 75)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchönbächler Beat V1954 Stgw57/03  47 115 ( 96)
SG BennauZehnder Thildy V1963 Stgw57/03  48 112 ( 94)
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  1 SV Tell-Einsiedeln I  669
Kälin Lara 133 Pkt.2005 U21 Stgw90

Schnidrig Nadya 138 Pkt.1978 Stgw90

Schönbächler Philipp 129 Pkt.2004 U21 Stgw90

Zehnder Werner 133 Pkt.1965 Stgw90

Zürcher Daniel 136 Pkt.2005 U21 Stgw90

  2 SG Unteriberg II  661
Bellmont Perrine 136 Pkt.2002 Stgw90

Fässler Nadine 131 Pkt.2007 U17 Stgw90

Holdener Stefan 129 Pkt.1988 Stgw90

Marty Rony 139 Pkt.2005 U21 Stgw90

Schatt Patrick 126 Pkt.2000 Stgw90

  3 SV Tell-Einsiedeln III  661
Batista Flavio Manuel 134 Pkt.1996 Stgw90

Batista Manuel 137 Pkt.1957 V Stgw90

Füchslin Willi 130 Pkt.1964 Stgw90

Leung Yau Jian Sebastian 129 Pkt.2007 U17 Stgw90

Schuler Martina 131 Pkt.1999 Stgw90

  4 MSV Willerzell I  655
Kälin Christian 127 Pkt.1983 Stgw90

Kälin Edgar 139 Pkt.1956 V Stgw90

Kälin Stefan 136 Pkt.1988 Stgw90

Schönbächler Iwo 123 Pkt.1982 Stgw90

Schönbächler Zachi 130 Pkt.1955 V Stgw90

  5 SV Tell-Einsiedeln II  654
Kälin Alois 127 Pkt.1956 V Stgw90

Kälin Raphael 133 Pkt.1997 Stgw90

Tobler Roger 130 Pkt.2003 U21 Stgw90

Tschümperlin Maria 132 Pkt.1951 SV Stgw90

Zürcher Heidi 132 Pkt.1976 Stgw90

  6 SG Unteriberg I  652
Bellmont Martin 134 Pkt.1966 Stgw90

Fässler Christoph 131 Pkt.2005 U21 Stgw90

Horath Gottlieb 129 Pkt.1961 V Stgw90

Marty Mike 129 Pkt.2005 U21 Stgw90

Trütsch Josef 129 Pkt.1958 V Stgw90

  7 SG Trachslau I  624
Kälin - Melliger Agathon 126 Pkt.1972 Stgw90

Kälin Jürg 135 Pkt.1970 Stgw90

Kuriger Peter 105 Pkt.1953 SV Stgw90

Ott Vreni 133 Pkt.1969 Stgw90

Valär Andreas 125 Pkt.1967 Stgw90

  8 SG Einsiedeln I  608
Gisler René 127 Pkt.1972 Stgw90

Inglin Leo 124 Pkt.1966 Stgw90

Ochsner Erna 113 Pkt.1966 Stgw90
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Schnidrig Stefan 124 Pkt.1950 SV Stgw90

Suter Edith 120 Pkt.1944 SV Stgw90

  9 MSV Willerzell II  606
Auf der Maur Felix 123 Pkt.1968 Stgw90

Kälin Ruth 125 Pkt.1959 V Stgw90

Koller Markus 119 Pkt.1978 Stgw90

Ochsner Albert 107 Pkt.1949 SV Stgw90

Schönbächler Erich 132 Pkt.1963 V Stgw90
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SG UnteribergMarty Rony U212005 Stgw90   1 139 ( 97)
MSV WillerzellKälin Edgar V1956 Stgw90   2 139 ( 97)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchnidrig Nadya 1978 Stgw90   3 138 ( 95)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnBatista Manuel V1957 Stgw90   4 137 ( 94)
SG UnteribergBellmont Perrine 2002 Stgw90   5 136 ( 97)
MSV WillerzellKälin Stefan 1988 Stgw90   6 136 ( 96)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnZürcher Daniel U212005 Stgw90   7 136 ( 93)
SG TrachslauKälin Jürg 1970 Stgw90   8 135 ( 97)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnBatista Flavio Manuel 1996 Stgw90   9 134 ( 95)
SG UnteribergBellmont Martin 1966 Stgw90  10 134 ( 91)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnZehnder Werner 1965 Stgw90  11 133 ( 99)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Raphael 1997 Stgw90  12 133 ( 96)
SG TrachslauOtt Vreni 1969 Stgw90  13 133 ( 93)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Lara U212005 Stgw90  14 133 ( 91)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnTschümperlin Maria SV1951 Stgw90  15 132 ( 98)
MSV WillerzellSchönbächler Erich V1963 Stgw90  16 132 ( 85)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnZürcher Heidi 1976 Stgw90  17 132 ( 85)
SG UnteribergFässler Nadine U172007 Stgw90  18 131 ( 94)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchuler Martina 1999 Stgw90  19 131 ( 90)
SG UnteribergFässler Christoph U212005 Stgw90  20 131 ( 89)
MSV WillerzellSchönbächler Zachi V1955 Stgw90  21 130 ( 98)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnFüchslin Willi 1964 Stgw90  22 130 ( 97)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnTobler Roger U212003 Stgw90  23 130 ( 94)
SG UnteribergHoldener Stefan 1988 Stgw90  24 129 ( 97)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnLeung Yau Jian Sebastian U172007 Stgw90  25 129 ( 96)
SG UnteribergMarty Mike U212005 Stgw90  26 129 ( 96)
SG UnteribergTrütsch Josef V1958 Stgw90  27 129 ( 93)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnSchönbächler Philipp U212004 Stgw90  28 129 ( 89)
SG UnteribergHorath Gottlieb V1961 Stgw90  29 129 ( 89)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnFüchslin Erna 1968 Stgw90  30 128 (100)
SG EinsiedelnGisler René 1972 Stgw90  31 127 ( 97)
MSV WillerzellKälin Christian 1983 Stgw90  32 127 ( 91)
SV Tell-EinsiedelnKälin Alois V1956 Stgw90  33 127 ( 89)
SG UnteribergSchatt Patrick 2000 Stgw90  34 126 ( 96)
SG TrachslauKälin - Melliger Agathon 1972 Stgw90  35 126 ( 95)
SG TrachslauValär Andreas 1967 Stgw90  36 125 ( 91)
MSV WillerzellKälin Ruth V1959 Stgw90  37 125 ( 83)
SG EinsiedelnInglin Leo 1966 Stgw90  38 124 ( 89)
SG EinsiedelnSchnidrig Stefan SV1950 Stgw90  39 124 ( 87)
MSV WillerzellSchönbächler Iwo 1982 Stgw90  40 123 ( 93)
MSV WillerzellAuf der Maur Felix 1968 Stgw90  41 123 ( 92)
SG EinsiedelnSuter Edith SV1944 Stgw90  42 120 ( 91)
MSV WillerzellKoller Markus 1978 Stgw90  43 119 ( 90)
SG EinsiedelnOchsner Erna 1966 Stgw90  44 113 ( 97)
MSV WillerzellOchsner Albert SV1949 Stgw90  45 107 ( 76)
SG TrachslauKuriger Peter SV1953 Stgw90  46 105 ( 61)

Copyright by ALSoft / Andreas Linggi, 8832 Wollerau


